
Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 12 September 2015

Competition No Competitor Total
Class 

Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

A 2 Steven Ferguson 667.7 1 62.7 43.6 59.0 165.3 61.7 49.0 59.5 335.5 63.3 43.0 58.7 500.5 66.5 42.4 58.3 667.7
A 1 Peter Grimes 680.7 2 62.5 44.4 59.6 166.5 61.4 45.1 61.0 334.0 59.7 44.9 78.7 517.3 60.8 43.8 58.8 680.7
A 5 Paddy Power 706.0 3 65.4 47.3 68.7 181.4 65.6 46.4 63.5 356.9 66.3 46.3 62.4 531.9 65.3 46.3 62.5 706.0
A 3 Chris Grimes 709.1 4 65.8 46.7 61.6 174.1 64.9 47.2 70.3 356.5 65.6 46.4 62.4 530.9 70.3 46.3 61.6 709.1
A 10 Paul Phelan 796.5 5 70.2 50.8 79.0 200.0 68.6 55.1 66.4 390.1 79.7 50.6 78.7 599.1 80.8 50.5 66.1 796.5

B 1 Paul Blair 665.8 1 61.8 45.4 59.8 167.0 64.2 45.2 58.6 335.0 61.0 44.2 60.0 500.2 62.2 44.2 59.2 665.8
B 3 Ashley Lamont 684.0 2 66.0 49.1 61.5 176.6 60.8 43.1 58.7 339.2 59.9 43.6 58.1 500.8 60.9 43.1 79.2 684.0
B 4 Gareth Dillon 761.4 3 67.7 47.3 79.8 194.8 66.4 51.7 63.8 376.7 68.0 53.4 67.7 565.8 80.9 50.9 63.8 761.4
B 9 Paul Lowther D N F 75.1 50.0 79.8 204.9 49.8 78.6 333.3 333.3 D N F

C 1 Robin Lyons 660.2 1 62.0 43.9 60.1 166.0 60.7 43.8 59.3 329.8 61.2 43.3 58.4 492.7 62.0 44.9 60.6 660.2

D 3 Paul Mooney 693.9 1 66.8 45.6 60.2 172.6 76.6 46.4 64.7 360.3 64.7 43.5 58.7 527.2 64.5 43.8 58.4 693.9
D 4 Andrew Blair 778.7 2 80.8 47.8 69.7 198.3 77.5 66.4 65.2 407.4 77.5 47.4 63.0 595.3 74.4 46.6 62.4 778.7
D 7 Jamie McMillan 788.2 3 70.7 53.3 70.2 194.2 71.2 53.7 62.9 382.0 84.7 57.7 78.7 603.1 68.5 47.7 68.9 788.2

D 10 Willie Keaning 790.3 4 80.8 48.4 71.6 200.8 74.5 55.3 64.5 395.1 77.4 49.2 63.3 585.0 75.2 55.0 75.1 790.3

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail



Autotest Drivers Club (NI) Ltd 12 September 2015

Competition No Competitor Total
Overall 
Position Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 SUB Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 SUB Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 SUB Run 10 Run 11 Run 12 TOTAL

C 1 Robin Lyons 660.2 1 62.0 43.9 60.1 166.0 60.7 43.8 59.3 329.8 61.2 43.3 58.4 492.7 62.0 44.9 60.6 660.2
B 1 Paul Blair 665.8 2 61.8 45.4 59.8 167.0 64.2 45.2 58.6 335.0 61.0 44.2 60.0 500.2 62.2 44.2 59.2 665.8
A 2 Steven Ferguson 667.7 3 62.7 43.6 59.0 165.3 61.7 49.0 59.5 335.5 63.3 43.0 58.7 500.5 66.5 42.4 58.3 667.7
A 1 Peter Grimes 680.7 4 62.5 44.4 59.6 166.5 61.4 45.1 61.0 334.0 59.7 44.9 78.7 517.3 60.8 43.8 58.8 680.7
B 3 Ashley Lamont 684.0 5 66.0 49.1 61.5 176.6 60.8 43.1 58.7 339.2 59.9 43.6 58.1 500.8 60.9 43.1 79.2 684.0
D 3 Paul Mooney 693.9 6 66.8 45.6 60.2 172.6 76.6 46.4 64.7 360.3 64.7 43.5 58.7 527.2 64.5 43.8 58.4 693.9
A 5 Paddy Power 706.0 7 65.4 47.3 68.7 181.4 65.6 46.4 63.5 356.9 66.3 46.3 62.4 531.9 65.3 46.3 62.5 706.0
A 3 Chris Grimes 709.1 8 65.8 46.7 61.6 174.1 64.9 47.2 70.3 356.5 65.6 46.4 62.4 530.9 70.3 46.3 61.6 709.1
B 4 Gareth Dillon 761.4 9 67.7 47.3 79.8 194.8 66.4 51.7 63.8 376.7 68.0 53.4 67.7 565.8 80.9 50.9 63.8 761.4
D 4 Andrew Blair 778.7 10 80.8 47.8 69.7 198.3 77.5 66.4 65.2 407.4 77.5 47.4 63.0 595.3 74.4 46.6 62.4 778.7
D 7 Jamie McMillan 788.2 11 70.7 53.3 70.2 194.2 71.2 53.7 62.9 382.0 84.7 57.7 78.7 603.1 68.5 47.7 68.9 788.2

D 10 Willie Keaning 790.3 12 80.8 48.4 71.6 200.8 74.5 55.3 64.5 395.1 77.4 49.2 63.3 585.0 75.2 55.0 75.1 790.3
A 10 Paul Phelan 796.5 13 70.2 50.8 79.0 200.0 68.6 55.1 66.4 390.1 79.7 50.6 78.7 599.1 80.8 50.5 66.1 796.5
B 9 Paul Lowther D N F 75.1 50.0 79.8 204.9 49.8 78.6 333.3 333.3 D N F

1 Penalty
2 Penalties
3 Penalties

Fail


